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Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female = Students
of all Students =~ Students

years)

UG 141 140 281

PG 34 29 63
Ph.D 3 4 7

Placement & Higher Studies

2015-16
100
120

7

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

216
61

4

2014-15
100

120

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

14

2013-14

100

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

51

2

2012-13

100

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &

female)
78

18

2011-12

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including male &
female)

163

39



UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year students
admitted in
the year

44

60

80

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of
students
admitted
(Lateral
Entry)

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of
students
graduating
in minimum
stipulated
time

41

51

63

No. of
students
placed
through
campus

placement

20

28

35

Median salary
of placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

160000
(Rupees
One Lakh
Sixty
Thousand
per year)

180000
(Rupees
One Lakh
Eighty
Thousand
per year)

210000
(Rupees
Two Lakhs
Ten
Thousand
per year)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

18

24

26



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year = Academic No. of students No. of students Median salary of No. of
Year students Year graduating in placed through placed graduates students
admitted in the minimum campus (Amount in Rs.) selected for
year stipulated time placement Higher
Studies
(2012- 15 (2013- 15 8 180000(Rupees 4
13) 14) One Lakh Eighty
Thousand per
year)
(2013- 5 (2014- 4 3 200000(Rupees 1
14) 15) Two Lakhs per
year)
(2014- 13 (2015- 10 6 210000(Rupees 1
15) 16) Two Lakhs Ten
Thousand per
year)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:



Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

©O O O

© O

© O O

10

11

Name

Dr A SARAVANA
KUMAR

Dr D JOTHIESWARI

Dr G SWARNA LATHA

Dr GAYATHRI
SIVAKUMAR

Dr | SOWKAR BAIG

Dr K BHASKAR
REDDY

Dr K DHIVYA

Dr K KAVITHA

Dr K LAKSHMI

Dr KARUNAKARAN
PANDIYAN

Dr M JAGADEESAN

2014-15

Age

38

34
37

38

37

39

23

43
41

48

29

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor
Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

2013-14

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Experience
(In Months)

113

116
136

154

150

193

206
190

258

40



© O O

©O O 0 ©

©O O 0 O

L+

© O

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Name

Dr M NEELIMA RAJ

Dr M RUPESH KUMAR

Dr R MEENAKSHI
SUNDARAM

Dr RAMAMOORTHY

Dr S HEMALATHA

Dr S M SHAHEEDHA

Dr SAMUEL GIDEON
GEORGE

Dr V GUNASEKARAN

Dr V LAVAKUMAR

Dr V VAIJAYANTHI

Mr B VIJAYAKUMAR

Mr D ABILASH

Mr D K SANDEEP

Mr G ANANDASELVAM

Mr JAGANATHAN

JAYASEELAN

Mr K BHARADWAJ

Mr K HARI KUMAR

Mr N AUDINARAYANA

Age

38
43

47

49
41
36

23

46
34
49

30

28

27

41

45

29

32

32

Designation

Assistant Professor
Professor

Professor

Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

M.Sc.

(Biochemistry)

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M.S

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Experience
(In Months)

76
220

251

306
212

148

242
118
239

78

46

47

197

219

46

91

91



# Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification Experience

(In Months)
O 30 Mr S RAJASEKHAR 30 Assistant Professor Male Master of 58
Pharmacy
© 31 MrVGURUPRASAD 39 Associate Professor Male Master of 190
Pharmacy
0 32 Mrs C RADHIKA 34 Associate Professor Female Master of 63
Pharmacy
O 33 Mrs E MOHANAMBAL 33 Associate Professor Female Master of 108
Pharmacy
© 34 Mrs G NEELIMA 29 Assistant Professor Female Master of 47
Pharmacy
Q 35 Mrs K PUSHPAVALLI 32 Associate Professor Female Master of 82
Pharmacy
O 36 Mrs R GANDHIMATHI 38 Associate Professor Female Master of 186
Pharmacy
© 37 Mrs SUCHARITHA 28 Assistant Professor Female Master of 38
PALAGATI Pharmacy
0 38 MrsV HARI 37 Assistant Professor Female Master of 56
Pharmacy
© 39 MsDBALA 27  Assistant Professor Female Master of 17
NAGAMANI Pharmacy
© 40 MsE MOUNIKA 28 Assistant Professor Female Master of 38
Pharmacy
O 41 Ms M VISHNU PRIYA 26 Assistant Professor Female Master of 28
Pharmacy
0 42 MsV SWETHA 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 29
O 43 Ms VANITHA C 28 Assistant Professor Female Master of 62
Pharmacy

M _ _ _ _'_ 0™ bt 0Nl /O /A '



Financial Resources: Uliisea Amount 1or ine vapital & vperational expenailiure 1or

previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

624976 (Rupees Six
Lakhs Twenty Four
Thousand Nine
Hundred and
Seventy Six only)

2226085 (Rupees
Twenty Two Lakhs
Twenty Six
Thousand and
Eighty Five only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

467945 (Rupees
Four Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand
Nine Hundred and
Forty Five only)

18973567 (Rupees
One Crore Eighty
Nine Lakhs Seventy
Three Thousand
Five Hundred and
Sixty Seven Only)

474976 (Rupees
Four Lakhs Seventy
Four Thousand Nine
Hundred and
Seventy Six Only)

1187680 (Rupees
Eleven Lakhs Eighty
Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Eighty
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

367800 (Rupees
Three Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand
and Eight Hundred
Only)

16012105 (Rupees
One Crore Sixty
Lakhs Twelve
Thousand One
Hundred and Five
only)

482348 (Rupees
Four Lakhs Eighty
Two Thousand
Three Hundred and
Forty Eight Only)

1665088 (Rupees
Sixteen Lakhs Sixty
Five Thousand and
Eighty Eight only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

412022 (Rupees
Four Lakhs Twelve
Thousand and
Twenty Two only)

11642579 (Rupees
One Crore Sixteen
Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand Five
Hundred and
Seventy Nine Only)



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or 2598860 (Rupees 2312407 (Rupees 1260550 (Rupees

consumables, other running Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Three Lakhs = Twelve Lakhs Sixty
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshop$Ninety Eight Twelve Thousand Thousand Five
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and Thousand Eight Four Hundred and Hundred and Fifty
allied services) Hundred and Sixty Seven only) Only)

Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads
in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 2 1 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of 7
Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of 7
Funding
Agencies

Total Amount 7728065
Received

(Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Received Rupees Seventy Seven Lakhs
in Words Twenty Eight Thousand and
Sixty Five Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of 12
Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client 12
Organizations

Total Amount 209100
Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Rupees Two Lakhs Nine
Words Thousand One Hundred
Only

Fvariitive Navalnnmant Pranram

2014-15 2013-14
6 6

6 6
4309000 4667333

Rupees Forty Three Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Sixty Seven

Lakhs and Nine Thousand Three Hundred and
Thousand Only Thirty Three Only

2014-15 2013-14

8 7

8 7

190500 176700

Rupees One Lakh Ninety
Thousand and Five Hundred
Only

Rupees One Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Seven Hundred
Only
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Financial Year

Total no. of
Executive
Development
Programs

Total no. of
Participants

Total Annual

Earnings (Amount

in Rupees)

Total Annual

Earnings in Words

2015-16

1121

467945

Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Forty Five Only

2014-15

385

367800

Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Only

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2013-14

425

412022

Rupees Four Lakhs
Twelve Thousand and
Twenty Two Only

Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from  Yes, in all the
one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings
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