

National Institutional Ranking Framework

DCS HOME PAGE |

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



HOME (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/HOME)

ABOUT NIRF (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/ABOUT)

PARAMETERS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/PARAMETER)

DOCUMENTS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/DOCUMENTS)

RANKING

FEEDBACK (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/FEEDBACK)

CONTACT (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/CONTACT)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-18097

Institute Name: SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-18097

Institute Name: SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	120			
Ph.D students enrolled	7				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	141	140	281	216	14	51	78	163
PG	34	29	63	61	0	2	18	39
Ph.D	3	4	7	4	3	0	1	5

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	44	(2011- 12)	3	(2013- 14)	41	20	160000 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand per year)	18
(2011- 12)	60	(2012- 13)	1	(2014- 15)	51	28	180000 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand per year)	24
(2012- 13)	80	(2013- 14)	1	(2015- 16)	63	35	210000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand per year)	26

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	15	(2013- 14)	15	8	180000(Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand per year)	4
(2013- 14)	5	(2014- 15)	4	3	200000(Rupees Two Lakhs per year)	1
(2014- 15)	13	(2015- 16)	10	6	210000(Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand per year)	1

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 50

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 10

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: | 12

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 4

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 16

Ph.D Student Details

	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2015-16 2014-15 2013-14								
7 2 0									

Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	Dr A SARAVANA KUMAR	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	113
0	2	Dr D JOTHIESWARI	34	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	116
0	3	Dr G SWARNA LATHA	37	Professor	Female	Ph.D	136
0	4	Dr GAYATHRI SIVAKUMAR	38	Professor	Female	Ph.D	154
0	5	Dr I SOWKAR BAIG	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	150
0	6	Dr K BHASKAR REDDY	39	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	193
0	7	Dr K DHIVYA	23	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	5
0	8	Dr K KAVITHA	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	206
0	9	Dr K LAKSHMI	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	190
0	10	Dr Karunakaran Pandiyan	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	258
0	11	Dr M JAGADEESAN	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	40

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	12	Dr M NEELIMA RAJ	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	76
0	13	Dr M RUPESH KUMAR	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	220
0	14	Dr R MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	251
0	15	Dr RAMAMOORTHY	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306
0	16	Dr S HEMALATHA	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	212
0	17	Dr S M SHAHEEDHA	36	Professor	Female	Ph.D	148
0	18	Dr SAMUEL GIDEON GEORGE	23	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	5
0	19	Dr V GUNASEKARAN	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	242
0	20	Dr V LAVAKUMAR	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	118
0	21	Dr V VAIJAYANTHI	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	239
0	22	Mr B VIJAYAKUMAR	30	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	78
0	23	Mr D ABILASH	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	46
0	24	Mr D K SANDEEP	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	47
0	25	Mr G ANANDASELVAM	41	Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	197
0	26	Mr JAGANATHAN JAYASEELAN	45	Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	219
0	27	Mr K BHARADWAJ	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	46
0	28	Mr K HARI KUMAR	32	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	91
0	29	Mr N AUDINARAYANA	32	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	91

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	30	Mr S RAJASEKHAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	58
0	31	Mr V GURU PRASAD	39	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	190
0	32	Mrs C RADHIKA	34	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	63
0	33	Mrs E MOHANAMBAL	33	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	108
0	34	Mrs G NEELIMA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	47
0	35	Mrs K PUSHPAVALLI	32	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	82
0	36	Mrs R GANDHIMATHI	38	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	186
0	37	Mrs SUCHARITHA PALAGATI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	38
0	38	Mrs V HARI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	56
0	39	Ms D BALA NAGAMANI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	17
0	40	Ms E MOUNIKA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	38
0	41	Ms M VISHNU PRIYA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	28
0	42	Ms V SWETHA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	29
0	43	Ms VANITHA C	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	62

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	624976 (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six only)	474976 (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six Only)	482348 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Eight Only)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	2226085 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and Eighty Five only)	1187680 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Only)	1665088 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand and Eighty Eight only)							
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other suitably identified academic activities	467945 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Five only)	367800 (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand and Eight Hundred Only)	412022 (Rupees Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand and Twenty Two only)							
Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	18973567 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Nine Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Seven Only)	16012105 (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakhs Twelve Thousand One Hundred and Five only)	11642579 (Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Nine Only)							

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksho etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2598860 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs psNinety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Only)	2312407 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand Four Hundred and Seven only)	1260550 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 5

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	2	1	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	6	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	7	6	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	7728065	4309000	4667333
Amount Received in Words	Rupees Seventy Seven Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand and Sixty Five Only	Rupees Forty Three Lakhs and Nine Thousand Only	Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	12	8	7
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	8	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	209100	190500	176700
Amount Received in Words	Rupees Two Lakhs Nine Thousand One Hundred Only	Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand and Five Hundred Only	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	5	3	4
Total no. of Participants	1121	385	425
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	467945	367800	412022
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Five Only	Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Rupees Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand and Twenty Two Only

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Home | About NIRF | Parameters | Documents | Feedback | Ranking | Contact

